

## **Charleston County Probate Court News Release**

Release Number: 3591 Date: April 22, 2013

## May 6 Estate Workshop Offered by Charleston County Probate Court

Register now for one of the upcoming workshops

<u>Irvin G. Condon, Charleston County Probate Judge</u>, conducts a monthly workshop regarding routine estate administration and the probate process. There are no costs or fees associated with the workshop.

All workshops are held from 10 a.m. – 12 p.m. at the Charleston County Historic Courthouse in the Grand Courtroom on the second floor (84 Broad Street, Charleston).

The following dates have been set for the next few months:

- Monday, May 6
- Monday, June 3
- Monday, July 1
- Monday, August 12

Anyone interested in attending one of the upcoming workshops should **register in advance by calling (843) 958-5030**, so enough materials will be available for all attendees.

For more information on Charleston County's Probate Court, visit <a href="http://www.charlestoncounty.org/Departments/ProbateCourt/index.htm">http://www.charlestoncounty.org/Departments/ProbateCourt/index.htm</a>.

-----

## For information on Charleston County Government news and services, the public can:

- Visit our website: www.charlestoncounty.org
- Follow us on Twitter: <a href="https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov">https://twitter.com/ChasCountyGov</a>
- Like us on Facebook: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753">http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Government/474878989220753</a>
  - Emergency Management Department: <a href="http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo">http://www.facebook.com/EMDChasCo</a>
  - Consolidated 9-1-1 Center's Public Education Program:
     http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County Government/474878989220753#!/pages/Charleston-County-Consolidated-9-1-1-Center-Public-Education-Program/186965438015227
  - Board of Elections and Voter Registration: http://www.facebook.com/pages/Charleston-County-Board-of-Elections-and-Voter-Registration/103895809694986
- See us on You Tube: <a href="http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov">http://www.youtube.com/user/charlestoncountygov</a>
- Watch County Council meetings online <a href="http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government">http://www.ustream.tv/channel/charleston-county-government</a>









